AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1	. CONTRACT D CODE	PAGE OF PAGES											
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE I	DATE	4. REQU	SITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJEC	T NO. (If applicable)										
1069	See Bloc	k 16C	23EM0	02023												
6. ISSUED BY CODE			7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 00901													
Savannah River Operations Office			Savannah River Operations													
U.S. Department of Energy			U.S. Department of Energy													
Savannah River Operations			Savannah River Operations													
P.O. Box A			P.O. Box A													
Aiken SC 29802			Aikeı	n SC 29802												
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stree	≥t, county, State and Z	IP Code)	(x) 9A. A	MENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.												
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUT	IONS LLC															
Attn: James W. Johnson, Jr. 203 LAURENS ST SW AIKEN SC 29801			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.													
													X DE-	AC09-08SR22470		
			10B.	DATED (SEE ITEM 13)												
CODE 798861048	FAC LITY CODE		01	/10/2008												
	11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO A	MENDME	NTS OF SOLICITATIONS												
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set for				• –		not extended.										
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment tems 8 and 15, and returning cc		•		or as amended , by one of the following r pt of this amendment on each copy of the	.,											
separate letter or electronic communication which inc	•															
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE																
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to each letter or electronic communication makes refere	•	•	•			d										
12. ACCOUNT NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req			: Incr		\$27,606,	077 58										
See Schedule		Nee	. INCI	case.	<i>421</i> ,000,	077.00										
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO N	ODIFICATION OF	CONTRACTS/ORDER	S. IT MOD	IFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS I	DESCRIBED IN	TEM 14.										
CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE	CHANGE	S SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN	I THE CONTRA	СТ										
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRA	CT/ORDER IS MC	DIF ED TO REFLECT	THE ADM	NISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as change F FAR 43.103(b).	es in paying offic	e,										
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORT	H N ITEM 14, PUR	RSUANT TO THE AUTH	HORITY O	F FAR 43.103(b).												
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	NT IS ENTERED IN	ITO PURSUANT TO AU	UTHORITY	OF:												
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	n and authority)															
X FAR 43.103 (b) and I	DEAR 970.5	5232-4 Oblig	ration	of Funds (2000)												
E. IMPORTANT Contractor Is not	is required to	sign this document and	d return	copies to the issu	ing office.											
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION	(Organized by UC	F section headings, inc	cluding soli	citation/contract subject matter where fea	sible.)											
UEI: XLQ7CKUSQSD5																
The purpose of this modifica	ation is t	.0:														
A. Obligate funds to CLIN 00																
2023. Funds in the amount of	\$27,606,	077.58 are 1	hereb	γ obligated to CLIN 0	001, the	ereby										
increasing it from \$18,820,8	309,324.00	to \$18,848	,415,	401.58.												
B. As a result of this modif	fication,	Part I - Scl	hedul	e, Section B, Supplie	es or Ser	vices and										
Price/Cost, paragraph B, ent	itled "Ob	ligation of	Fund	s," is hereby revised	l to incr	ease the										
total amount of funds obliga	ated to th	e contract	from	\$20,218,633,854.17 to)											
\$20,246,239,931.75.																
Continued																
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the	he document refer	enced in Item 9 A or 10	A, as here	ofore changed, remains unchanged and i	n full force and	effect.										
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			16A. NA	ME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT NG OF	FICER (Type or	print)										
			Chad	W. Dando												
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UN	IITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED										
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UN	C 0	do											
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign)		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UN	(Signature of Contracting Officer)	do	16C. DATE SIGNED										

No: DOE-ROI-55694 Approved for Public Release

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

CONTIN	CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE-AC09-08SR22470/1069						
	EROR OR CONTRACTOR H RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTIONS LLC				· ·		
ITEM NO. (A)	SUPPL ES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)		
	C. The contract estimated value and all other terms and conditions remain unchanged.						
	Payment:						
DOF SR	Public Release Review						